All insurable interest of the Company including inventories, buildings and plant & machinery are adequately
insured.

37. TRANSFER TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Declaration and
Payment of Dividend) Rules, 2014, the Company has transferred `4,67,295/- (Rupees Four Lac Sixty Seven
Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Five) to the Investor Education and Protection Fund. This amount was lying
unclaimed/unpaid with the Company for a period of seven years after declaration of Dividend for the financial
year ended 2007-2008.

38. LISTING OF SHARES
The equity shares of the Company are listed at The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

[...]

made at a remuneration of `4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lac) per month (all inclusive). The said appointment has
been duly approved by the members of the Company and the Central Government.

����� Compensation and Disclosures of Non-Executive Directors
The Non-executive Directors were paid a sitting fee at the rate of `25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand
Only) per meeting. The independent directors are also paid a lump sum for conveyance and out of pocket
expenses at the rate of `8,000/- (Rupees Eight Thousand Only), for each committee meeting or meeting of the
Board of Directors attended by them.

The details of sitting fee paid to the directors for attending the Board and Committee meetings for the year ended